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In lab working days DO NOT include pick-up & delivery days. 
Please add delivery & return shipping (at least one full day each) to the production times before scheduling a patient.

We are aware of circumstances that require flexibility to regular in-lab production days. 
We encourage our clinical partners to call and discuss alternative timelines.

Laboratory 
Production Timelines

Crown & Bridge
Crown - Modeless (Ceramic) - 1 unit
Crown - Ceramic, Metal, PFM - 1 unit
Bridge - Ceramic, Metal, PFM - 3 unit
Bridge - Ceramic, Metal, PFM - 4+ units
Implant - Crown, 1 Unit TI Base
Implant - Bridge - 3 unit +
Custom CAD Abutment
Temporary - PMMA, Composite - ≤ 6 units
Temporary - PMMA, Composite - 7+ units 
Diagnostic Wax Up < 7 units
Surgical Guide w/ Sleeve (3D printed)

4 days 
5 days
7 days
8 days
5 days 
7 days
8 days
4 days
5 days
5 days
5 days

REMOVABLE RESTORATIONS

Dentures - Full Acrylic
Traditional & Digital 
Custom Tray Digital
Bite Block
Full Denture Final Try-In 
Immediate Denture 

Partials
Cast  Framework Try-In 
Cast Framework Try-In with Teeth
Acrylic
DuraFlex Partial 

Repairs
Cast and Weld Additions 
Soft Liner
Re-line
Denture Repair

Orthodontic Appliances 
Positioners
Occlusal Guards
Sleep Appliances

3 days 
3 days
3 days
5 days

6 days
7 days
4 days
4 days

2 days
2 days
1-2 days
Same day

4-6 days
4-6 days
10 days

TYPE OF RESTORATION IN LAB

FIXED RESTORATIONS

TYPE OF RESTORATION IN LAB

Custom Shade Match: 
By appointment only. In-lab production days
begin after the custom shade match. 

Patient availability for shade matching adds to
the overall number of days required for case
completion.



Please contact us if your restoration

turnaround timeline is not listed.
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